
Team Event, Women's Scratch, Scratch Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Perfect Fit Pro Shop 2635410 2,526 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
2 RE/MAX Trends Realty 2659688 2,391 Uniontown, OH
3 Maria & Friends 2631492 2,189 Norton, OH
4 RE/MAX Trends Realty 2 2659682 2,104 Uniontown, OH
5 Apollo 3 Strikers 2625744 2,033 Clinton, OH
6 Crazy Chicas 2621265 2,016 Akron, OH
7 HOSTERMAN'S HOME SERVICES 2621222 1,988 Akron, OH
8 Miller's Towing 2621201 1,920 Akron, OH
9 Strike Queens 2620954 1,907 UNKNOWN, OH

10 Gutter Girls 2628517 1,859 Tallmadge, OH
11 The Alley Cats 2624222 1,839 Barberton, OH
12 Bosom Buddies 2621208 1,820 Akron, OH
13 Nothing But strikes. 2654223 1,789 Alliance, OH
14 Pumpkin Queens 2538839 1,736 Alliance, OH
15 Spare' em 2621244 1,707 Akron, OH
16 Red's Gems 2562947 1,685 Stow, OH
17 Apollo 3 2639704 1,681 Akron, OH
18 Tucking Fen Pin 2628518 1,647 Tallmadge, OH
19 Acme Fresh Market 2621272 1,614 Akron, OH
20 Odds and Ends 2621237 1,596 Akron, OH
21 Bowling Buddies 2621258 1,480 Akron, OH
22 Gutter Giriz 2621279 1,478 Akron, OH

Team Event, Women's Team, Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Perfect Fit Pro Shop 2635410 2,917 391 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
2 Apollo 3 2639704 2,860 1179 Akron, OH
3 RE/MAX Trends Realty 2659688 2,829 438 Uniontown, OH
4 Apollo 3 Strikers 2625744 2,793 760 Clinton, OH
5 Maria & Friends 2631492 2,785 596 Norton, OH
6 Crazy Chicas 2621265 2,733 717 Akron, OH
7 HOSTERMAN'S HOME SERVICES 2621222 2,722 734 Akron, OH
8 Pumpkin Queens 2538839 2,697 961 Alliance, OH
9 Gutter Girls 2628517 2,688 829 Tallmadge, OH

10 Miller's Towing 2621201 2,682 762 Akron, OH
11 Spare' em 2621244 2,665 958 Akron, OH
12 RE/MAX Trends Realty 2 2659682 2,655 551 Uniontown, OH
13 Bosom Buddies 2621208 2,651 831 Akron, OH
14 The Alley Cats 2624222 2,639 800 Barberton, OH
15 Nothing But strikes. 2654223 2,638 849 Alliance, OH
16 Odds and Ends 2621237 2,612 1016 Akron, OH
17 Acme Fresh Market 2621272 2,608 994 Akron, OH
18 Strike Queens 2620954 2,584 677 UNKNOWN, OH
19 Gutter Giriz 2621279 2,578 1100 Akron, OH
20 Bowling Buddies 2621258 2,561 1081 Akron, OH
21 Red's Gems 2562947 2,490 805 Stow, OH
22 Tucking Fen Pin 2628518 2,469 822 Tallmadge, OH

Doubles Event, Women's Doubles, Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Perrine Madison M.  \ Perrine Marissa M. 2659889 1,535 114 Uniontown, OH



2 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A.  \ Sample 2659682 1,478 328 Uniontown, OH
Mary B.

3 Fanizzi Nikki M.  \ Fleming Tina M. 2659682 1,474 237 Uniontown, OH
4 Gussey Netha J.  \ Barbee Carol A. 2621237 1,461 578 Akron, OH
5 Lewis Andrea M.  \ Lewis Maggie  2654223 1,448 408 Alliance, OH
6 Osborne Lisa M.  \ Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 1,434 193 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
6 Hedrick Tabitha L.  \ Johnson Christy  2625744 1,434 381 Clinton, OH
8 Boord Nicole R.  \ Oliver Rachel L. 2538839 1,433 448 Alliance, OH
9 Mills Julie M.  \ Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 1,425 326 Akron, OH

10 Newcome Tina M.  \ Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 1,417 395 Akron, OH
11 Jackson Caitlin R.  \ Shoaff Ericka  2621279 1,413 431 Akron, OH
12 Stubbs Patti A.  \ Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 1,409 470 Akron, OH
13 Held Drema G.  \ Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 1,401 460 Akron, OH
14 Meredith Mindy R.  \ Peters Tina M. 2631492 1,398 205 Norton, OH
15 Wade Christina J.  \ Long Julie R. 2624222 1,397 386 Barberton, OH
16 Fanizzi Nikki M.  \ Schneider Kathy R. 2659688 1,392 223 Uniontown, OH
17 Haskins Kayshauna M.  \ Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 1,391 313 UNKNOWN, OH
18 Migchelbrink Karen A.  \ Linton Barbara 2628517 1,389 419 Tallmadge, OH

D.
19 Gaffney Elise B.  \ Barker Amanda L. 2621279 1,388 669 Akron, OH
20 Essick Jan M.  \ Kalleker Tiffany A. 2538839 1,387 513 Alliance, OH
21 Porter Nancy L.  \ Jones Rose A. 2621258 1,386 520 Akron, OH
22 Shahan Linda A.  \ Whited Mary Jo  2562947 1,384 345 Stow, OH
23 Murphy Beverly S.  \ Mikel Nova A. 2628518 1,380 304 Tallmadge, OH
24 Harlan Theresa   \ Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 1,376 379 Clinton, OH
25 Eibel Jane L.  \ Osborne Maria S. 2628517 1,372 410 Tallmadge, OH
26 Noel Stacy D.  \ Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 1,367 364 UNKNOWN, OH
27 Prentice Ruth A.  \ Betzing Tiffany N. 2621222 1,366 408 Akron, OH
28 Knittle Julie D.  \ Gengler Kris T. 2621265 1,364 446 Akron, OH
29 Hartline Debbi J.  \ Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 1,359 347 Mogadore, OH
30 Rowland Sandra R.  \ Ronowski Michelle 2621265 1,353 271 Akron, OH

L.
31 Shephard Rebecca   \ Locker Mimi E. 2621272 1,346 448 Akron, OH
32 Stalnaker Deborah L.  \ Jones Melissa S. 2621201 1,343 342 Akron, OH
33 Lindon Alicia M.  \ Kuhns Ashley L. 2646039 1,340 275 Barberton, OH
34 Hower Cynthia A.  \ Smith Patricia  2654223 1,331 441 Alliance, OH
35 Eibel Jane L.  \ Eibel Mary L. 2628517 1,324 300 Tallmadge, OH
36 Stearns Kara   \ Livers Connie J. 2621272 1,322 546 Akron, OH
37 Fairchild Lauren T.  \ Blankenship Jordyne 2657815 1,309 563 Alliance, OH

M.
37 Ronca Kathy L.  \ Bell Marianne  2621244 1,309 498 Akron, OH
39 Kunkel Kris A.  \ LaPointe Marisa E. 2562947 1,308 460 Stow, OH
40 Ebersole Athena   \ Sikora Melissa L. 2621208 1,301 436 Akron, OH
41 Licht Maria M.  \ Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 1,297 391 Norton, OH
42 Bazold Leslie V.  \ Eckert Gwin  2635410 1,296 198 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
43 Roberts Nancy L.  \ Sellers Linda J. 2621258 1,294 561 Akron, OH
44 Macko Carol L.  \ Bakita Karen E. 2624222 1,293 404 Barberton, OH
45 Steinbrink Judith D.  \ Wolfe Heather D. 2621201 1,288 311 Akron, OH
46 Detwiler Debra K.  \ Hydu Rosemary  2628518 1,265 518 Tallmadge, OH
47 Weaver Cindy J.  \ Taylor Melanie J. 2621237 1,258 515 Akron, OH

Doubles Event, Women's Scratch, Scratch Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Perrine Madison M.  \ Perrine Marissa M. 2659889 1,421 Uniontown, OH
2 Osborne Lisa M.  \ Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 1,241 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
3 Fanizzi Nikki M.  \ Fleming Tina M. 2659682 1,237 Uniontown, OH



4 Meredith Mindy R.  \ Peters Tina M. 2631492 1,193 Norton, OH
5 Fanizzi Nikki M.  \ Schneider Kathy R. 2659688 1,169 Uniontown, OH
6 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A.  \ Sample 2659682 1,150 Uniontown, OH

Mary B.
7 Mills Julie M.  \ Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 1,099 Akron, OH
8 Bazold Leslie V.  \ Eckert Gwin  2635410 1,098 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
9 Rowland Sandra R.  \ Ronowski Michelle 2621265 1,082 Akron, OH

L.
10 Haskins Kayshauna M.  \ Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 1,078 UNKNOWN, OH
11 Murphy Beverly S.  \ Mikel Nova A. 2628518 1,076 Tallmadge, OH
12 Lindon Alicia M.  \ Kuhns Ashley L. 2646039 1,065 Barberton, OH
13 Hedrick Tabitha L.  \ Johnson Christy  2625744 1,053 Clinton, OH
14 Lewis Andrea M.  \ Lewis Maggie  2654223 1,040 Alliance, OH
15 Shahan Linda A.  \ Whited Mary Jo  2562947 1,039 Stow, OH
16 Eibel Jane L.  \ Eibel Mary L. 2628517 1,024 Tallmadge, OH
17 Newcome Tina M.  \ Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 1,022 Akron, OH
18 Hartline Debbi J.  \ Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 1,012 Mogadore, OH
19 Wade Christina J.  \ Long Julie R. 2624222 1,011 Barberton, OH
20 Noel Stacy D.  \ Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 1,003 UNKNOWN, OH
21 Stalnaker Deborah L.  \ Jones Melissa S. 2621201 1,001 Akron, OH
22 Harlan Theresa   \ Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 997 Clinton, OH
23 Boord Nicole R.  \ Oliver Rachel L. 2538839 985 Alliance, OH
24 Jackson Caitlin R.  \ Shoaff Ericka  2621279 982 Akron, OH
25 Steinbrink Judith D.  \ Wolfe Heather D. 2621201 977 Akron, OH
26 Migchelbrink Karen A.  \ Linton Barbara 2628517 970 Tallmadge, OH

D.
27 Eibel Jane L.  \ Osborne Maria S. 2628517 962 Tallmadge, OH
28 Prentice Ruth A.  \ Betzing Tiffany N. 2621222 958 Akron, OH
29 Held Drema G.  \ Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 941 Akron, OH
30 Stubbs Patti A.  \ Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 939 Akron, OH
31 Knittle Julie D.  \ Gengler Kris T. 2621265 918 Akron, OH
32 Licht Maria M.  \ Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 906 Norton, OH
33 Shephard Rebecca   \ Locker Mimi E. 2621272 898 Akron, OH
34 Hower Cynthia A.  \ Smith Patricia  2654223 890 Alliance, OH
35 Macko Carol L.  \ Bakita Karen E. 2624222 889 Barberton, OH
36 Gussey Netha J.  \ Barbee Carol A. 2621237 883 Akron, OH
37 Essick Jan M.  \ Kalleker Tiffany A. 2538839 874 Alliance, OH
38 Porter Nancy L.  \ Jones Rose A. 2621258 866 Akron, OH
39 Ebersole Athena   \ Sikora Melissa L. 2621208 865 Akron, OH
40 Kunkel Kris A.  \ LaPointe Marisa E. 2562947 848 Stow, OH
41 Ronca Kathy L.  \ Bell Marianne  2621244 811 Akron, OH
42 Stearns Kara   \ Livers Connie J. 2621272 776 Akron, OH
43 Detwiler Debra K.  \ Hydu Rosemary  2628518 747 Tallmadge, OH
44 Fairchild Lauren T.  \ Blankenship Jordyne 2657815 746 Alliance, OH

M.
45 Weaver Cindy J.  \ Taylor Melanie J. 2621237 743 Akron, OH
46 Roberts Nancy L.  \ Sellers Linda J. 2621258 733 Akron, OH
47 Gaffney Elise B.  \ Barker Amanda L. 2621279 719 Akron, OH

Senior, A (70 and up), Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Dungey Barbara A. 2639704 752 312 Akron, OH
2 Shahan Linda A. 2562947 751 199 Stow, OH
3 Linton Barbara D. 2628517 743 213 Tallmadge, OH
4 Augustynovich Mary M. 2639704 716 254 Akron, OH
4 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A. 2659682 716 206 Uniontown, OH



6 Held Drema G. 2621244 712 254 Akron, OH
7 Roberts Nancy L. 2621258 691 259 Akron, OH
8 Steinbrink Judith D. 2621201 678 199 Akron, OH
9 Gussey Netha J. 2621237 664 314 Akron, OH

10 Eibel Mary L. 2628517 657 120 Tallmadge, OH
11 Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 632 187 Akron, OH

Senior, B (65 to 69), Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Eckert Gwin  2635410 787 93 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
2 Sample Mary B. 2659682 762 122 Uniontown, OH
3 Migchelbrink Karen A. 2628517 737 206 Tallmadge, OH
4 Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 736 204 Norton, OH
5 Shephard Rebecca  2621272 696 232 Akron, OH
6 Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 668 206 Akron, OH
7 Bell Marianne  2621244 652 242 Akron, OH
8 Whited Mary Jo  2562947 647 146 Stow, OH
9 Ronca Kathy L. 2621244 646 256 Akron, OH

10 Locker Mimi E. 2621272 561 216 Akron, OH
Senior, C (60 to 64), Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 772 112 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
2 Porter Nancy L. 2621258 751 292 Akron, OH
3 Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 739 182 Akron, OH
4 Barbee Carol A. 2621237 738 264 Akron, OH
5 Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 728 194 Akron, OH
6 Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 727 160 UNKNOWN, OH
7 Eibel Jane L. 2628517 717 180 Tallmadge, OH
8 Harlan Theresa  2625744 716 180 Clinton, OH
9 Bazold Leslie V. 2635410 713 105 Cuyahoga Falls, OH

10 Prentice Ruth A. 2621222 711 180 Akron, OH
11 Noel Stacy D. 2620954 709 199 UNKNOWN, OH
12 Stubbs Patti A. 2621201 700 288 Akron, OH
13 Bakita Karen E. 2624222 693 208 Barberton, OH
14 Osborne Maria S. 2628517 655 230 Tallmadge, OH
15 Hartline Debbi J. 2621973 653 146 Mogadore, OH
16 Kunkel Kris A. 2562947 637 244 Stow, OH
17 Licht Maria M. 2631492 629 187 Norton, OH
18 Macko Carol L. 2624222 600 196 Barberton, OH

Senior, D (55 to 59), Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Schneider Kathy R. 2659682 797 108 Uniontown, OH
2 Gengler Kris T. 2621265 745 312 Akron, OH
3 Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 740 165 UNKNOWN, OH
4 Fleming Tina M. 2659682 726 122 Uniontown, OH
5 Ronowski Michelle L. 2621265 697 108 Akron, OH
6 Jones Rose A. 2621258 688 228 Akron, OH
7 Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 644 201 Mogadore, OH
8 Troxell Julie  2621237 633 220 Akron, OH
9 Hydu Rosemary  2628518 625 254 Tallmadge, OH

10 Wade Christina J. 2624222 618 230 Barberton, OH



Senior, E (50 to 54), Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Hedrick Tabitha L. 2625744 789 192 Clinton, OH
2 Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 762 199 Clinton, OH
3 Fanizzi Nikki M. 2659688 752 115 Uniontown, OH
4 Rowland Sandra R. 2621265 723 163 Akron, OH
5 Knittle Julie D. 2621265 697 134 Akron, OH
6 Newcome Tina M. 2621208 689 201 Akron, OH
6 Peters Tina M. 2631492 689 88 Norton, OH
8 Zorbas Shelby L. 2621201 666 93 Akron, OH
9 Livers Connie J. 2621272 644 280 Akron, OH

Singles Event, Women's Scratch, Scratch Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Schneider Kathy R. 2659682 689 Uniontown, OH
2 Eckert Gwin  2635410 664 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
3 Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 660 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
3 Perrine Marissa M. 2659889 660 Uniontown, OH
5 Osborne Lisa M. 2635410 638 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
6 Sample Mary B. 2659682 605 Uniontown, OH
7 Perrine Madison M. 2659889 601 Uniontown, OH
8 Peters Tina M. 2631492 594 Norton, OH
9 Bazold Leslie V. 2635410 589 Cuyahoga Falls, OH

10 Hedrick Tabitha L. 2625744 580 Clinton, OH
11 Meredith Mindy R. 2631492 578 Norton, OH
12 Fanizzi Nikki M. 2659688 574 Uniontown, OH
13 Kuhns Ashley L. 2648825 566 Kent, OH
14 Mikel Nova A. 2628518 562 Tallmadge, OH
15 Fleming Tina M. 2659688 553 Uniontown, OH
16 Shahan Linda A. 2562947 552 Stow, OH
16 Lindon Alicia M. 2646039 552 Barberton, OH
18 Wolfe Heather D. 2621201 538 Akron, OH
19 Harlan Theresa  2625744 530 Clinton, OH
20 Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 527 Akron, OH
20 Knittle Julie D. 2621265 527 Akron, OH
22 Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 523 UNKNOWN, OH
22 Lewis Maggie  2654223 523 Alliance, OH
24 Haskins Kayshauna M. 2620954 522 UNKNOWN, OH
25 Ronowski Michelle L. 2621265 520 Akron, OH
25 Mills Julie M. 2621222 520 Akron, OH
27 Ebersole Athena  2621208 514 Akron, OH
27 Johnson Christy  2625744 514 Clinton, OH
27 Kalleker Tiffany A. 2538839 514 Alliance, OH
30 Noel Stacy D. 2620954 510 UNKNOWN, OH
31 Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 507 UNKNOWN, OH
31 Hartline Debbi J. 2621973 507 Mogadore, OH
33 Whited Mary Jo  2562947 501 Stow, OH
34 Prentice Ruth A. 2621222 500 Akron, OH
34 Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 500 Akron, OH
36 Oliver Rachel L. 2538839 495 Alliance, OH
37 Smith Patricia  2654223 487 Alliance, OH
38 Rowland Sandra R. 2621265 484 Akron, OH
39 Luna Dannysha  2662870 480 Akron, OH
40 Steinbrink Judith D. 2621201 479 Akron, OH



40 Newcome Tina M. 2621208 479 Akron, OH
42 Boord Nicole R. 2538839 477 Alliance, OH
43 Betzing Tiffany N. 2621222 472 Akron, OH
44 Shephard Rebecca  2621272 464 Akron, OH
45 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A. 2659682 462 Uniontown, OH
46 Jones Rose A. 2621258 460 Akron, OH
47 Held Drema G. 2621244 458 Akron, OH
48 Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 457 Clinton, OH
49 Taylor Melanie J. 2621237 456 Akron, OH
50 Jackson Caitlin R. 2621279 453 Akron, OH
51 Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 445 Akron, OH
52 Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 443 Mogadore, OH
53 Licht Maria M. 2631492 442 Norton, OH
54 Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 440 Norton, OH
55 Migchelbrink Karen A. 2628517 435 Tallmadge, OH
56 Murphy Beverly S. 2628518 434 Tallmadge, OH
57 Linton Barbara D. 2628517 426 Tallmadge, OH
58 LaPointe Marisa E. 2562947 424 Stow, OH
59 Barker Amanda L. 2621279 417 Akron, OH
60 Hower Cynthia A. 2654223 414 Alliance, OH
61 Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 411 Akron, OH
62 Lewis Andrea M. 2654223 407 Alliance, OH
63 Shoaff Ericka  2621279 405 Akron, OH
64 Blankenship Jordyne M. 2657815 402 Alliance, OH
65 Gussey Netha J. 2621237 394 Akron, OH
66 Bell Marianne  2621244 392 Akron, OH
67 Porter Nancy L. 2621258 385 Akron, OH
68 Roberts Nancy L. 2621258 384 Akron, OH
69 Barbee Carol A. 2621237 383 Akron, OH
70 Livers Connie J. 2621272 374 Akron, OH
71 Hydu Rosemary  2628518 371 Tallmadge, OH
72 Stearns Kara  2621272 370 Akron, OH
73 Detwiler Debra K. 2628518 369 Tallmadge, OH
73 Kunkel Kris A. 2562947 369 Stow, OH
75 Ronca Kathy L. 2621244 368 Akron, OH
76 Gengler Kris T. 2621265 365 Akron, OH
77 Locker Mimi E. 2621272 345 Akron, OH
78 Stubbs Patti A. 2621201 340 Akron, OH
79 Fairchild Lauren T. 2657815 327 Alliance, OH
80 Sellers Linda J. 2621258 314 Akron, OH
81 Gaffney Elise B. 2621279 308 Akron, OH
82 Essick Jan M. 2538839 288 Alliance, OH

Singles Event, Women's Singles, Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Schneider Kathy R. 2659682 797 108 Uniontown, OH
2 Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 772 112 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
2 Hedrick Tabitha L. 2625744 772 192 Clinton, OH
4 Eckert Gwin  2635410 757 93 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
5 Shahan Linda A. 2562947 751 199 Stow, OH
6 Ebersole Athena  2621208 734 220 Akron, OH
7 Oliver Rachel L. 2538839 732 237 Alliance, OH
8 Barker Amanda L. 2621279 731 314 Akron, OH
9 Sample Mary B. 2659682 727 122 Uniontown, OH

10 Osborne Lisa M. 2635410 719 81 Cuyahoga Falls, OH



11 Mikel Nova A. 2628518 718 156 Tallmadge, OH
12 Perrine Marissa M. 2659889 717 57 Uniontown, OH
13 Held Drema G. 2621244 712 254 Akron, OH
14 Harlan Theresa  2625744 710 180 Clinton, OH
15 Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 709 182 Akron, OH
15 Noel Stacy D. 2620954 709 199 UNKNOWN, OH
17 Gussey Netha J. 2621237 708 314 Akron, OH
18 Johnson Christy  2625744 703 189 Clinton, OH
19 Betzing Tiffany N. 2621222 700 228 Akron, OH
19 Lindon Alicia M. 2646039 700 148 Barberton, OH
21 Shephard Rebecca  2621272 696 232 Akron, OH
22 Meredith Mindy R. 2631492 695 117 Norton, OH
23 Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 694 194 Akron, OH
23 Bazold Leslie V. 2635410 694 105 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
25 Kuhns Ashley L. 2648825 693 127 Kent, OH
26 Luna Dannysha  2662870 691 211 Akron, OH
26 Lewis Maggie  2654223 691 168 Alliance, OH
28 Fanizzi Nikki M. 2659688 689 115 Uniontown, OH
28 Kalleker Tiffany A. 2538839 689 175 Alliance, OH
30 Boord Nicole R. 2538839 688 211 Alliance, OH
30 Jones Rose A. 2621258 688 228 Akron, OH
32 Jackson Caitlin R. 2621279 685 232 Akron, OH
33 Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 683 160 UNKNOWN, OH
34 Peters Tina M. 2631492 682 88 Norton, OH
35 Prentice Ruth A. 2621222 680 180 Akron, OH
35 Newcome Tina M. 2621208 680 201 Akron, OH
37 Smith Patricia  2654223 679 192 Alliance, OH
38 Steinbrink Judith D. 2621201 678 199 Akron, OH
39 Porter Nancy L. 2621258 677 292 Akron, OH
39 Gengler Kris T. 2621265 677 312 Akron, OH
41 Fleming Tina M. 2659688 675 122 Uniontown, OH
41 Haskins Kayshauna M. 2620954 675 153 UNKNOWN, OH
43 Taylor Melanie J. 2621237 674 218 Akron, OH
44 Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 672 165 UNKNOWN, OH
45 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A. 2659682 668 206 Uniontown, OH
46 Gaffney Elise B. 2621279 663 355 Akron, OH
46 Hower Cynthia A. 2654223 663 249 Alliance, OH
48 Knittle Julie D. 2621265 661 134 Akron, OH
49 Mills Julie M. 2621222 659 139 Akron, OH
50 Perrine Madison M. 2659889 658 57 Uniontown, OH
51 Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 656 199 Clinton, OH
52 Livers Connie J. 2621272 654 280 Akron, OH
53 Hartline Debbi J. 2621973 653 146 Mogadore, OH
54 Blankenship Jordyne M. 2657815 651 249 Alliance, OH
55 Wolfe Heather D. 2621201 650 112 Akron, OH
56 Barbee Carol A. 2621237 647 264 Akron, OH
56 Rowland Sandra R. 2621265 647 163 Akron, OH
56 Whited Mary Jo  2562947 647 146 Stow, OH
56 Lewis Andrea M. 2654223 647 240 Alliance, OH
60 Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 644 204 Norton, OH
60 Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 644 201 Mogadore, OH
62 Roberts Nancy L. 2621258 643 259 Akron, OH
63 Migchelbrink Karen A. 2628517 641 206 Tallmadge, OH
63 Fairchild Lauren T. 2657815 641 314 Alliance, OH
65 LaPointe Marisa E. 2562947 640 216 Stow, OH
66 Linton Barbara D. 2628517 639 213 Tallmadge, OH



67 Stearns Kara  2621272 636 266 Akron, OH
68 Bell Marianne  2621244 634 242 Akron, OH
69 Detwiler Debra K. 2628518 633 264 Tallmadge, OH
70 Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 632 187 Akron, OH
71 Licht Maria M. 2631492 629 187 Norton, OH
72 Stubbs Patti A. 2621201 628 288 Akron, OH
72 Ronowski Michelle L. 2621265 628 108 Akron, OH
74 Essick Jan M. 2538839 626 338 Alliance, OH
75 Hydu Rosemary  2628518 625 254 Tallmadge, OH
76 Ronca Kathy L. 2621244 624 256 Akron, OH
77 Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 617 206 Akron, OH
78 Sellers Linda J. 2621258 616 302 Akron, OH
79 Kunkel Kris A. 2562947 613 244 Stow, OH
80 Shoaff Ericka  2621279 604 199 Akron, OH
81 Murphy Beverly S. 2628518 582 148 Tallmadge, OH
82 Locker Mimi E. 2621272 561 216 Akron, OH

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Schneider Kathy R. 2659682 2,273 324 Uniontown, OH
2 Hedrick Tabitha L. 2625744 2,240 576 Clinton, OH
3 Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 2,237 336 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
4 Lewis Maggie  2654223 2,236 504 Alliance, OH
5 Eckert Gwin  2659688 2,221 279 Uniontown, OH
6 Sample Mary B. 2659682 2,173 366 Uniontown, OH
7 Held Drema G. 2621244 2,163 762 Akron, OH
8 Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 2,157 546 Akron, OH
9 Ebersole Athena  2621208 2,144 660 Akron, OH

10 Boord Nicole R. 2538839 2,142 633 Alliance, OH
11 Shahan Linda A. 2562947 2,138 597 Stow, OH
12 Mills Julie M. 2621222 2,129 417 Akron, OH
13 Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 2,127 495 UNKNOWN, OH
14 Peters Tina M. 2631492 2,125 264 Norton, OH
15 Fleming Tina M. 2659682 2,124 366 Uniontown, OH
16 Harlan Theresa  2625744 2,119 540 Clinton, OH
17 Barker Amanda L. 2621279 2,115 942 Akron, OH
18 Osborne Lisa M. 2635410 2,105 243 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
19 Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 2,101 597 Clinton, OH
20 Gussey Netha J. 2621237 2,095 942 Akron, OH
21 Shephard Rebecca  2621272 2,094 696 Akron, OH
22 Porter Nancy L. 2621258 2,092 876 Akron, OH
22 Oliver Rachel L. 2538839 2,092 711 Alliance, OH
24 Gengler Kris T. 2621265 2,089 936 Akron, OH
25 Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 2,088 582 Akron, OH
26 Betzing Tiffany N. 2621222 2,087 684 Akron, OH
27 Prentice Ruth A. 2621222 2,083 540 Akron, OH
28 Mikel Nova A. 2628518 2,073 468 Tallmadge, OH
29 Meredith Mindy R. 2631492 2,068 351 Norton, OH
30 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A. 2659682 2,064 618 Uniontown, OH
31 Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 2,052 612 Norton, OH
32 Roberts Nancy L. 2621258 2,045 777 Akron, OH
33 Migchelbrink Karen A. 2624222 2,044 618 Barberton, OH
34 Barbee Carol A. 2621237 2,040 792 Akron, OH
35 Newcome Tina M. 2621208 2,036 603 Akron, OH
36 Rowland Sandra R. 2621265 2,035 489 Akron, OH



37 Linton Barbara D. 2628517 2,034 639 Tallmadge, OH
38 Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 2,026 480 UNKNOWN, OH
38 Bazold Leslie V. 2635410 2,026 315 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
40 Gaffney Elise B. 2621279 2,023 1065 Akron, OH
41 Kalleker Tiffany A. 2538839 2,021 525 Alliance, OH
42 Stearns Kara  2621272 2,015 798 Akron, OH
43 Ronowski Michelle L. 2621265 2,013 324 Akron, OH
44 Hower Cynthia A. 2654223 1,998 747 Alliance, OH
45 Essick Jan M. 2538839 1,997 1014 Alliance, OH
46 Jackson Caitlin R. 2621279 1,994 696 Akron, OH
47 Taylor Melanie J. 2621237 1,987 654 Akron, OH
48 Noel Stacy D. 2620954 1,985 597 UNKNOWN, OH
49 Johnson Christy  2625744 1,984 567 Clinton, OH
50 Stubbs Patti A. 2621201 1,969 864 Akron, OH
51 Lewis Andrea M. 2654223 1,962 720 Alliance, OH
52 Bell Marianne  2621244 1,949 726 Akron, OH
53 Haskins Kayshauna M. 2620954 1,943 459 UNKNOWN, OH
54 Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 1,938 618 Akron, OH
55 Shoaff Ericka  2621279 1,930 597 Akron, OH
56 LaPointe Marisa E. 2562947 1,927 648 Stow, OH
57 Knittle Julie D. 2621265 1,926 402 Akron, OH
58 Ronca Kathy L. 2621244 1,912 768 Akron, OH
58 Hydu Rosemary  2628518 1,912 762 Tallmadge, OH
60 Livers Connie J. 2621272 1,911 840 Akron, OH
61 Steinbrink Judith D. 2621201 1,910 597 Akron, OH
62 Whited Mary Jo  2562947 1,905 438 Stow, OH
63 Smith Patricia  2654223 1,901 576 Alliance, OH
64 Jones Rose A. 2621258 1,891 684 Akron, OH
65 Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 1,885 561 Akron, OH
65 Licht Maria M. 2631492 1,885 561 Norton, OH
67 Fanizzi Nikki M. 2659682 1,875 345 Uniontown, OH
68 Kunkel Kris A. 2562947 1,863 732 Stow, OH
69 Murphy Beverly S. 2628518 1,853 444 Tallmadge, OH
70 Sellers Linda J. 2621258 1,837 906 Akron, OH
71 Detwiler Debra K. 2628518 1,834 792 Tallmadge, OH
72 Locker Mimi E. 2621272 1,803 648 Akron, OH
73 Perrine Marissa M. 2659889 1,467 114 Uniontown, OH
74 Long Julie R. 2624222 1,448 312 Barberton, OH
75 Perrine Madison M. 2659889 1,443 114 Uniontown, OH
76 Kuhns Ashley L. 2646039 1,372 254 Barberton, OH
77 Lindon Alicia M. 2646039 1,361 296 Barberton, OH
78 Wolfe Heather D. 2621201 1,342 224 Akron, OH
79 Hartline Debbi J. 2621973 1,339 292 Mogadore, OH
80 Fairchild Lauren T. 2657815 1,334 628 Alliance, OH
81 Bakita Karen E. 2624222 1,324 416 Barberton, OH
82 Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 1,317 402 Mogadore, OH
83 Wade Christina J. 2624222 1,315 460 Barberton, OH
84 Eibel Jane L. 2628517 1,314 360 Tallmadge, OH
85 Osborne Maria S. 2628517 1,287 460 Tallmadge, OH
86 Blankenship Jordyne M. 2657815 1,267 498 Alliance, OH
87 Sikora Melissa L. 2621208 1,209 432 Akron, OH
88 Dungey Barbara A. 2639704 752 312 Akron, OH
89 Snider Kalyn N. 2639704 718 304 Akron, OH
90 Augustynovich Mary M. 2639704 716 254 Akron, OH
91 Luna Dannysha  2662870 691 211 Akron, OH
92 Williams Malinda K. 2639704 674 309 Akron, OH



93 Zorbas Shelby L. 2621201 666 93 Akron, OH
94 Eibel Mary L. 2628517 657 120 Tallmadge, OH
95 Troxell Julie  2621237 633 220 Akron, OH
96 Jones Melissa S. 2621201 625 160 Akron, OH
97 Weaver Cindy J. 2621237 605 297 Akron, OH
98 Macko Carol L. 2624222 600 196 Barberton, OH

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch Current UNOFFICIAL Standings as of 02/22/2026
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Schneider Kathy R. 2659682 1,949 Uniontown, OH
2 Eckert Gwin  2659688 1,942 Uniontown, OH
3 Campbell Debbie A. 2635410 1,901 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
4 Osborne Lisa M. 2635410 1,862 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
5 Peters Tina M. 2631492 1,861 Norton, OH
6 Sample Mary B. 2659682 1,807 Uniontown, OH
7 Fleming Tina M. 2659682 1,758 Uniontown, OH
8 Lewis Maggie  2654223 1,732 Alliance, OH
9 Meredith Mindy R. 2631492 1,717 Norton, OH

10 Mills Julie M. 2621222 1,712 Akron, OH
11 Bazold Leslie V. 2635410 1,711 Cuyahoga Falls, OH
12 Ronowski Michelle L. 2621265 1,689 Akron, OH
13 Hedrick Tabitha L. 2625744 1,664 Clinton, OH
14 Thomas-Patterson Lisa  2620954 1,632 UNKNOWN, OH
15 Stalnaker Deborah L. 2621201 1,611 Akron, OH
16 Mikel Nova A. 2628518 1,605 Tallmadge, OH
17 Harlan Theresa  2625744 1,579 Clinton, OH
18 Goldsby Melwyn  2620954 1,546 UNKNOWN, OH
18 Rowland Sandra R. 2621265 1,546 Akron, OH
20 Prentice Ruth A. 2621222 1,543 Akron, OH
21 Shahan Linda A. 2562947 1,541 Stow, OH
22 Fanizzi Nikki M. 2659682 1,530 Uniontown, OH
23 Knittle Julie D. 2621265 1,524 Akron, OH
24 Boord Nicole R. 2538839 1,509 Alliance, OH
25 Burdette Carolyn M. 2621208 1,506 Akron, OH
26 Ruiz Kristine R. 2625744 1,504 Clinton, OH
27 Kalleker Tiffany A. 2538839 1,496 Alliance, OH
28 Haskins Kayshauna M. 2620954 1,484 UNKNOWN, OH
28 Ebersole Athena  2621208 1,484 Akron, OH
30 Whited Mary Jo  2562947 1,467 Stow, OH
31 Markham Virginia (Ginger) A. 2659682 1,446 Uniontown, OH
32 Vimont Barbara J. 2631492 1,440 Norton, OH
33 Newcome Tina M. 2621208 1,433 Akron, OH
34 Migchelbrink Karen A. 2624222 1,426 Barberton, OH
35 Johnson Christy  2625744 1,417 Clinton, OH
36 Murphy Beverly S. 2628518 1,409 Tallmadge, OH
37 Betzing Tiffany N. 2621222 1,403 Akron, OH
38 Held Drema G. 2621244 1,401 Akron, OH
39 Shephard Rebecca  2621272 1,398 Akron, OH
40 Linton Barbara D. 2628517 1,395 Tallmadge, OH
41 Noel Stacy D. 2620954 1,388 UNKNOWN, OH
42 Oliver Rachel L. 2538839 1,381 Alliance, OH
43 Perrine Marissa M. 2659889 1,353 Uniontown, OH
44 Shoaff Ericka  2621279 1,333 Akron, OH
44 Taylor Melanie J. 2621237 1,333 Akron, OH
46 Perrine Madison M. 2659889 1,329 Uniontown, OH



47 Smith Patricia  2654223 1,325 Alliance, OH
48 Licht Maria M. 2631492 1,324 Norton, OH
48 Miller Charlotte K. 2621222 1,324 Akron, OH
50 Ruggles Kelly R. 2621244 1,320 Akron, OH
51 Steinbrink Judith D. 2621201 1,313 Akron, OH
52 Jackson Caitlin R. 2621279 1,298 Akron, OH
53 LaPointe Marisa E. 2562947 1,279 Stow, OH
54 Roberts Nancy L. 2621258 1,268 Akron, OH
55 Hower Cynthia A. 2654223 1,251 Alliance, OH
56 Barbee Carol A. 2621237 1,248 Akron, OH
57 Lewis Andrea M. 2654223 1,242 Alliance, OH
58 Bell Marianne  2621244 1,223 Akron, OH
59 Stearns Kara  2621272 1,217 Akron, OH
60 Porter Nancy L. 2621258 1,216 Akron, OH
61 Jones Rose A. 2621258 1,207 Akron, OH
62 Barker Amanda L. 2621279 1,173 Akron, OH
63 Locker Mimi E. 2621272 1,155 Akron, OH
64 Gussey Netha J. 2621237 1,153 Akron, OH
64 Gengler Kris T. 2621265 1,153 Akron, OH
66 Hydu Rosemary  2628518 1,150 Tallmadge, OH
67 Ronca Kathy L. 2621244 1,144 Akron, OH
68 Long Julie R. 2624222 1,136 Barberton, OH
69 Kunkel Kris A. 2562947 1,131 Stow, OH
70 Kuhns Ashley L. 2646039 1,118 Barberton, OH
70 Wolfe Heather D. 2621201 1,118 Akron, OH
72 Stubbs Patti A. 2621201 1,105 Akron, OH
73 Livers Connie J. 2621272 1,071 Akron, OH
74 Lindon Alicia M. 2646039 1,065 Barberton, OH
75 Hartline Debbi J. 2621973 1,047 Mogadore, OH
76 Detwiler Debra K. 2628518 1,042 Tallmadge, OH
77 Essick Jan M. 2538839 983 Alliance, OH
78 Gaffney Elise B. 2621279 958 Akron, OH
79 Eibel Jane L. 2628517 954 Tallmadge, OH
80 Sellers Linda J. 2621258 931 Akron, OH
81 Pinkerton Kristina K. 2621973 915 Mogadore, OH
82 Bakita Karen E. 2624222 908 Barberton, OH
83 Wade Christina J. 2624222 855 Barberton, OH
84 Osborne Maria S. 2628517 827 Tallmadge, OH
85 Sikora Melissa L. 2621208 777 Akron, OH
86 Blankenship Jordyne M. 2657815 769 Alliance, OH
87 Fairchild Lauren T. 2657815 706 Alliance, OH
88 Zorbas Shelby L. 2621201 573 Akron, OH
89 Eibel Mary L. 2628517 537 Tallmadge, OH
90 Luna Dannysha  2662870 480 Akron, OH
91 Jones Melissa S. 2621201 465 Akron, OH
92 Augustynovich Mary M. 2639704 462 Akron, OH
93 Dungey Barbara A. 2639704 440 Akron, OH
94 Snider Kalyn N. 2639704 414 Akron, OH
95 Troxell Julie  2621237 413 Akron, OH
96 Macko Carol L. 2624222 404 Barberton, OH
97 Williams Malinda K. 2639704 365 Akron, OH
98 Weaver Cindy J. 2621237 308 Akron, OH


